
Pos No. Name Class
Sub-

class
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Total Time

1 12 Brad Freeman Championship E3 00:07:13.129 00:07:12.962 00:07:08.267 00:07:34.033 00:07:13.090 00:07:15.241 00:07:13.716 00:50:50.438

2 1 Jack Edmondson Championship E2 00:07:27.991 00:07:23.934 00:07:24.362 00:07:37.972 00:07:27.858 00:07:27.218 00:07:29.022 00:52:18.357

3 6 Jed Etchells Championship E1 00:07:32.419 00:07:37.787 00:07:28.517 00:07:41.227 00:07:22.814 00:07:23.673 00:07:40.943 00:52:47.380

4 19 Alex Walton Championship E3 00:07:38.818 00:07:35.722 00:07:30.106 00:07:49.898 00:07:39.034 00:07:39.191 00:07:41.384 00:53:34.153

5 68 Harry Edmondson Championship E1 00:07:48.401 00:07:39.489 00:07:38.641 00:07:47.982 00:07:44.047 00:07:46.852 00:07:45.300 00:54:10.712

6 26 Aaron Gordon Championship E1 00:07:46.840 00:07:39.704 00:07:40.264 00:07:58.866 00:07:45.766 00:07:46.139 00:07:45.983 00:54:23.562

7 5 Max Ditchfield Championship E1 00:07:45.796 00:07:41.529 00:07:41.009 00:07:52.265 00:07:44.425 00:07:49.855 00:07:57.547 00:54:32.426

8 39 Jack Rowland Expert E2 00:07:50.434 00:07:40.739 00:07:40.319 00:07:55.088 00:07:47.674 00:07:50.560 00:07:53.344 00:54:38.158

9 24 Ryan Crowder Expert E1 00:07:50.082 00:07:54.306 00:07:46.402 00:07:49.307 00:07:50.655 00:07:48.095 00:07:49.036 00:54:47.883

10 16 Ben Clark Expert E2 00:07:54.017 00:07:50.426 00:07:46.521 00:07:58.275 00:07:48.441 00:07:47.190 00:07:47.594 00:54:52.464

11 17 Jack Spencer Expert E3 00:07:46.283 00:07:45.783 00:07:51.835 00:08:04.275 00:07:54.918 00:07:49.682 00:07:48.016 00:55:00.792

12 46 Harry Houghton Expert E3 00:07:51.359 00:07:46.514 00:07:54.775 00:07:58.779 00:07:53.152 00:07:50.019 00:07:56.442 00:55:11.040

13 29 Ricky Wiggins Championship E2 00:07:49.852 00:07:46.474 00:07:49.925 00:08:00.834 00:07:56.629 00:07:57.728 00:08:01.204 00:55:22.646

14 2 Tom Sagar Championship E2 00:07:36.494 00:07:32.227 00:07:30.185 00:07:47.340 00:07:30.235 00:10:03.892 00:07:39.504 00:55:39.877

15 27 Charlie Chater Championship E1 00:07:48.227 00:07:51.060 00:07:54.520 00:08:08.471 00:07:58.652 00:07:59.126 00:08:03.600 00:55:43.656

16 33 Alfie Webb Expert E1 00:07:59.843 00:07:59.424 00:07:56.929 00:08:04.509 00:07:56.294 00:07:52.755 00:07:57.606 00:55:47.360

17 37 Jack Cadwallader Expert E2 00:07:53.700 00:07:49.570 00:07:47.684 00:08:06.692 00:08:07.447 00:08:01.661 00:08:01.390 00:55:48.144

18 3 Jordan Scott Championship E3 00:08:07.244 00:07:54.027 00:07:51.052 00:08:09.235 00:08:02.775 00:07:52.167 00:07:57.026 00:55:53.526

19 23 Cole Cookland Expert E1 00:07:56.094 00:07:54.217 00:07:47.144 00:08:07.688 00:08:00.524 00:08:06.718 00:08:04.683 00:55:57.068

20 13 James Dabill Expert E3 00:07:53.107 00:07:50.565 00:07:55.670 00:08:15.491 00:07:58.971 00:08:04.970 00:08:02.917 00:56:01.691

21 8 Sam Davies Expert E1 00:08:01.326 00:07:53.208 00:08:21.811 00:07:58.859 00:07:51.039 00:07:47.853 00:08:09.383 00:56:03.479

22 10 Charlie Evans Championship E2 00:07:54.511 00:07:57.797 00:07:54.068 00:08:07.583 00:08:08.094 00:08:03.714 00:08:05.324 00:56:11.091

23 9 Roger Holland Championship E2 00:08:00.102 00:07:59.254 00:07:58.457 00:08:06.424 00:08:03.914 00:08:06.012 00:08:03.452 00:56:17.615

24 25 Shaun Buchan Expert E2 00:07:57.134 00:07:55.593 00:07:51.340 00:08:03.011 00:08:00.490 00:08:12.238 00:08:18.734 00:56:18.540

25 22 Robert Crayston Expert E2 00:08:09.735 00:07:57.433 00:07:53.620 00:08:07.017 00:07:59.193 00:08:13.924 00:08:07.425 00:56:28.347

26 31 Jack Price Expert E2 00:08:02.070 00:08:02.895 00:07:56.620 00:08:05.605 00:08:01.271 00:08:13.661 00:08:06.282 00:56:28.404

27 47 Callum Green Expert E2 00:08:10.255 00:08:11.017 00:08:05.507 00:08:08.269 00:08:03.598 00:08:01.181 00:08:03.433 00:56:43.260

28 35 Kieron McAvoy Expert E2 00:08:08.446 00:08:07.617 00:08:06.329 00:08:09.856 00:08:05.537 00:08:05.231 00:08:07.812 00:56:50.828

29 49 Samuel Hughes Expert E2 00:08:04.533 00:07:55.268 00:07:52.422 00:08:17.767 00:08:12.806 00:08:06.978 00:08:21.904 00:56:51.678

30 20 Will Keenan Expert E2 00:08:04.908 00:08:06.942 00:08:09.964 00:08:08.949 00:07:58.925 00:08:13.482 00:08:09.987 00:56:53.157

31 21 Christopher Windle Expert E3 00:08:03.611 00:08:15.117 00:08:03.933 00:08:21.483 00:08:12.096 00:08:10.582 00:08:18.454 00:57:25.276

32 44 James Palmer Expert E1 00:08:14.682 00:08:23.324 00:08:14.969 00:08:16.607 00:08:14.939 00:08:13.431 00:08:10.765 00:57:48.717

33 53 Richard Ely Expert E2 00:08:11.553 00:08:13.861 00:08:13.833 00:08:20.264 00:08:22.406 00:08:17.260 00:08:17.582 00:57:56.759

34 127 Ash Jones Clubman E3 00:08:10.606 00:08:13.224 00:08:17.311 00:08:21.774 00:08:14.331 00:08:15.534 00:08:29.242 00:58:02.022

35 15 Jack Ditchfield Expert E1 00:08:18.571 00:08:14.353 00:08:04.677 00:08:11.956 00:08:29.183 00:08:28.000 00:08:20.855 00:58:07.595

36 50 Sion Evans Under 16 00:08:22.934 00:08:13.756 00:08:12.813 00:08:27.607 00:08:10.346 00:08:18.737 00:08:27.150 00:58:13.343

37 88 Jack Keenan Under 16 00:08:10.349 00:08:43.860 00:08:14.214 00:08:26.993 00:08:16.293 00:08:15.412 00:08:20.519 00:58:27.640

38 73 Ash Cotterell Clubman E3 00:08:16.097 00:08:18.650 00:08:19.707 00:08:30.083 00:08:26.196 00:08:19.914 00:08:20.447 00:58:31.094

39 40 Archie Collier Expert E1 00:08:10.991 00:08:09.482 00:08:05.136 00:09:05.783 00:08:19.246 00:08:22.414 00:08:28.375 00:58:41.427

40 67 Arran Wells Expert E2 00:08:22.208 00:08:27.857 00:08:26.611 00:08:24.427 00:08:27.889 00:08:20.171 00:08:17.115 00:58:46.278

41 84 Matthew Harries Expert E2 00:08:17.128 00:08:21.484 00:08:16.483 00:08:20.999 00:08:42.973 00:08:28.926 00:08:21.955 00:58:49.948

42 110 Arran Crowder Vets 00:08:25.015 00:08:23.047 00:08:23.596 00:08:27.951 00:08:25.061 00:08:24.606 00:08:20.797 00:58:50.073

43 45 Paul Herbert Vets 00:08:16.188 00:08:17.859 00:08:27.672 00:08:29.480 00:08:30.950 00:08:26.841 00:08:31.245 00:59:00.235

44 28 Kyle Lane Expert E1 00:08:23.917 00:08:09.681 00:08:05.510 00:08:09.545 00:08:15.415 00:08:07.454 00:09:53.673 00:59:05.195

45 111 Adam (Frog) James Clubman E1 00:08:23.801 00:08:22.027 00:08:24.288 00:08:31.909 00:08:25.569 00:08:30.460 00:08:37.528 00:59:15.582

46 36 Sion Hughes Expert E2 00:08:37.600 00:08:39.609 00:08:28.697 00:08:29.273 00:08:29.725 00:08:25.512 00:08:25.581 00:59:35.997

47 11 Jay Baxendale Championship E1 00:08:33.473 00:08:29.236 00:08:26.922 00:08:44.100 00:08:26.528 00:08:21.865 00:08:40.225 00:59:42.349

48 116 Henry Life Under 16 00:08:20.317 00:08:26.117 00:08:19.357 00:08:29.920 00:08:25.309 00:08:31.866 00:09:13.627 00:59:46.513

49 86 Ethan Pugh Clubman E2 00:08:36.611 00:08:38.325 00:08:28.948 00:08:29.362 00:08:29.033 00:08:30.826 00:08:34.751 00:59:47.856

50 60 Ashley Maller Expert E3 00:08:21.435 00:09:14.790 00:08:19.384 00:08:27.893 00:08:35.268 00:08:28.306 00:08:28.820 00:59:55.896

51 14 Jacob James Clubman E2 00:08:35.153 00:08:32.502 00:08:32.166 00:08:35.864 00:08:31.778 00:08:34.571 00:08:39.095 01:00:01.129

52 66 Dawson Marriott Expert E2 00:08:30.384 00:08:26.835 00:08:34.860 00:08:45.771 00:08:34.081 00:08:37.942 00:08:36.999 01:00:06.872

53 120 Jack Sandland Under 16 00:08:27.556 00:08:28.785 00:08:40.499 00:08:42.283 00:08:32.385 00:08:40.990 00:08:41.194 01:00:13.692

54 76 Thomas White Clubman E3 00:08:48.891 00:08:42.902 00:08:33.676 00:08:36.013 00:08:32.552 00:08:37.394 00:08:35.849 01:00:27.277

55 54 Adam Smith Vets 00:08:28.603 00:08:35.194 00:08:35.710 00:08:40.969 00:08:39.181 00:08:49.462 00:08:42.715 01:00:31.834

56 78 Roan Delaney Under 16 00:08:32.900 00:08:36.015 00:09:16.502 00:08:52.937 00:08:40.645 00:08:44.114 00:08:37.869 01:01:20.982

57 70 William Trigg Clubman E2 00:08:45.465 00:08:44.806 00:08:45.146 00:08:59.261 00:08:56.278 00:08:50.707 00:08:51.814 01:01:53.477

58 80 Freddie Davis Clubman E1 00:08:41.344 00:08:46.924 00:08:40.517 00:09:26.283 00:08:50.762 00:08:43.089 00:08:55.555 01:02:04.474

59 62 Stuart King Clubman E1 00:08:52.311 00:08:51.313 00:08:54.919 00:08:44.618 00:08:43.022 00:08:53.328 00:09:06.503 01:02:06.014

60 56 Scott Hipwell Clubman E1 00:08:55.635 00:08:49.483 00:08:41.791 00:08:57.583 00:08:56.694 00:08:49.790 00:09:03.161 01:02:14.137

61 38 Rhydian Rees Under 16 00:09:11.902 00:08:57.843 00:08:48.640 00:09:02.922 00:08:49.409 00:08:46.675 00:08:43.587 01:02:20.978

62 71 John Stanley Clubman E1 00:08:39.564 00:08:35.598 00:08:40.134 00:10:07.309 00:08:54.780 00:08:52.912 00:09:00.727 01:02:51.024

63 79 Max Agar Clubman E1 00:09:11.531 00:09:02.012 00:08:47.759 00:09:09.551 00:09:00.424 00:08:52.564 00:08:48.403 01:02:52.244

64 97 Ollie Samways Sportsman 00:09:29.053 00:09:15.384 00:08:57.216 00:08:45.934 00:08:40.236 00:08:48.611 00:09:01.309 01:02:57.743

65 43 Morgan Lewis Clubman E1 00:08:51.287 00:09:36.140 00:08:58.214 00:08:52.688 00:08:50.825 00:08:50.880 00:08:58.571 01:02:58.605

66 48 Karl Greenall Vets 00:09:06.955 00:08:44.328 00:09:01.601 00:09:24.377 00:08:55.504 00:08:54.307 00:09:03.259 01:03:10.331

67 63 Nathan Baggott Clubman E! 00:08:47.806 00:08:43.912 00:08:35.290 00:11:15.084 00:08:40.691 00:08:44.892 00:08:49.525 01:03:37.200

68 89 Olly Ray Clubman E1 00:09:10.433 00:09:05.529 00:09:06.976 00:09:09.032 00:09:00.160 00:09:14.060 00:09:11.121 01:03:57.311

69 101 Dewi Little Under 16 00:09:02.220 00:09:06.866 00:09:06.398 00:09:00.877 00:09:34.205 00:09:13.592 00:09:18.693 01:04:22.851

70 96 Kai Lewis Tinker Sportsman 00:09:07.267 00:09:13.153 00:09:04.883 00:09:29.067 00:09:21.290 00:09:36.781 00:09:17.954 01:05:10.395

71 57 Billy Austin Sportsman 00:09:14.791 00:09:16.092 00:09:11.417 00:09:19.303 00:09:26.239 00:09:32.781 00:09:21.287 01:05:21.910

72 125 Rhys Davies Clubman E2 00:09:19.296 00:09:07.710 00:09:08.419 00:09:26.470 00:09:16.721 00:09:28.480 00:09:36.738 01:05:23.834

73 90 Malcolm Summers Clubman E2 00:09:11.544 00:09:06.762 00:09:09.064 00:09:31.786 00:09:24.687 00:09:33.923 00:09:28.737 01:05:26.503

74 65 Carl Thomas Clubman E1 00:09:08.037 00:09:14.412 00:09:06.974 00:09:08.826 00:09:27.006 00:09:55.627 00:09:26.202 01:05:27.084

75 123 James Francis Clubman 00:09:06.928 00:09:16.623 00:09:20.893 00:09:18.750 00:09:35.522 00:09:29.304 00:09:30.958 01:05:38.978

76 126 Matthew Coles Clubman E3 00:09:25.156 00:09:27.955 00:09:25.084 00:09:15.920 00:09:19.214 00:09:23.507 00:09:26.538 01:05:43.374

ACU BRITISH SPRINT PROVISIONAL RESULTS ROUND 7 OVERALL



77 83 Leonni Tighe Ladies 00:09:09.494 00:09:20.074 00:09:20.454 00:09:30.940 00:09:26.061 00:09:35.273 00:09:26.103 01:05:48.399

78 34 Antonio Taylor Under 16 00:09:13.789 00:09:16.047 00:09:15.670 00:09:10.557 00:09:48.111 00:09:13.682 00:09:53.884 01:05:51.740

79 124 Tom Cadwallader Clubman E2 00:09:12.997 00:09:15.984 00:09:14.834 00:09:46.764 00:09:12.420 00:09:25.015 00:09:47.599 01:05:55.613

80 121 Allan Price Vets 00:09:13.653 00:09:28.781 00:09:29.426 00:09:35.159 00:09:33.828 00:09:32.627 00:09:43.109 01:06:36.583

81 114 Jonn Roberts Sportsman 00:09:59.395 00:09:33.774 00:09:49.211 00:09:31.494 00:09:18.313 00:09:18.578 00:09:28.838 01:06:59.603

82 69 Nathan Cooke Clubman E2 00:09:50.364 00:09:33.072 00:09:35.830 00:09:34.230 00:09:36.211 00:09:36.461 00:09:46.280 01:07:32.448

83 93 Jadyn Giles Sportsman 00:09:24.014 00:10:07.031 00:10:09.170 00:09:38.017 00:09:22.977 00:09:29.600 00:09:25.325 01:07:36.134

84 128 Ronan Boulton Clubman E3 00:09:40.880 00:09:31.151 00:09:37.724 00:09:47.982 00:09:46.645 00:09:53.258 00:09:43.701 01:08:01.341

85 98 Sam Bickford Clubman E1 00:09:32.684 00:09:44.110 00:09:48.551 00:09:38.412 00:09:38.310 00:09:56.668 00:09:57.853 01:08:16.588

86 104 Will Barnett Under 16 00:09:44.452 00:09:37.070 00:09:39.233 00:09:58.020 00:09:40.756 00:09:46.697 00:09:51.944 01:08:18.172

87 122 Huw Jones Clubman E1 00:09:47.035 00:09:35.865 00:09:52.815 00:09:51.365 00:09:43.709 00:09:58.015 00:10:02.462 01:08:51.266

88 102 Rees Jones Under 16 00:09:23.193 00:09:29.095 00:09:41.870 00:09:24.696 00:10:00.630 00:10:40.911 00:10:16.206 01:08:56.601

89 30 Gabbi Hamlet Ladies 00:09:54.321 00:09:35.506 00:09:37.691 00:10:13.437 00:09:50.973 00:09:52.164 00:09:57.465 01:09:01.557

90 115 Megan Wilson Ladies 00:09:55.415 00:09:57.215 00:10:00.627 00:10:02.985 00:09:57.907 00:09:50.309 00:10:07.449 01:09:51.907

91 117 Alfie Davies Under 16 00:09:36.626 00:09:35.527 00:10:09.619 00:10:14.833 00:09:43.760 00:10:50.061 00:10:21.169 01:10:31.595

92 130 Kris Ankritt Sportsman 00:10:12.771 00:09:55.237 00:10:06.961 00:10:05.110 00:10:06.313 00:10:06.368 00:10:08.281 01:10:41.041

93 82 Ellie Cooke Ladies 00:09:50.288 00:09:57.678 00:10:13.477 00:10:01.811 00:10:07.892 00:10:09.505 00:10:21.574 01:10:42.225

94 107 Dylan Tinker Under 16 00:09:47.327 00:09:59.813 00:10:52.786 00:10:01.394 00:10:27.821 00:09:58.728 00:10:01.513 01:11:09.382

95 72 Jake Trawford Under 16 00:10:04.045 00:09:48.962 00:10:08.911 00:10:51.087 00:10:01.091 00:10:03.671 00:10:18.356 01:11:16.123

96 92 Tomos Jones Under 16 00:10:17.583 00:10:14.339 00:10:47.356 00:10:29.290 00:10:17.591 00:10:17.074 00:10:20.882 01:12:44.115

97 106 Gareth Skelton Sportsman 00:10:25.559 00:10:04.683 00:10:39.631 00:10:33.271 00:10:49.705 00:10:29.103 00:10:37.497 01:13:39.449

98 103 Abbie Piggott Ladies 00:10:40.576 00:10:04.879 00:11:03.568 00:10:59.156 00:10:40.431 00:10:43.477 00:10:58.317 01:15:10.404

99 74 Richard Alldred Vets 00:13:43.892 00:10:30.288 00:11:06.245 00:10:01.295 00:09:37.991 00:10:35.731 00:10:18.406 01:15:53.848

100 113 Greg Shore Sportsman 00:10:41.868 00:11:24.104 00:11:12.677 00:12:11.148 00:10:22.212 00:10:42.007 00:10:58.340 01:17:32.356

101 91 Harry Best Under 16 00:11:54.768 00:11:27.195 00:12:37.768 00:11:51.777 00:12:01.822 00:12:38.638 00:12:59.643 01:25:31.611

102 118 Jake Poole Sportsman 00:09:15.275 00:09:14.806 00:09:20.949 00:09:11.992 00:09:19.044 dnf dns 00:46:22.066

103 99 Phil Hardy Vets 00:10:13.215 00:10:48.226 00:10:41.723 00:10:22.821 dns dns dns 00:42:05.985

104 95 Stefanie Jewell Ladies 00:10:22.636 00:09:58.419 00:10:52.147 00:10:55.263 dns dns dns 00:42:08.465

105 59 Stuart Williams Clubman E1 00:09:42.240 00:09:36.553 00:09:42.952 dns dns dns dns 00:29:01.745

106 112 Will Life Under 16 00:14:41.558 00:12:40.871 00:18:43.047 dns dns dns dns 00:46:05.476

107 51 Stewart Jarvis Vets 00:10:09.012 00:09:52.238 dns dns dns dns dns 00:20:01.250



Pos No. Name Class
Sub-

class
Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Total Time

1 12 Brad Freeman Championship E3 00:07:13.129 00:07:12.962 00:07:08.267 00:07:34.033 00:07:13.090 00:07:15.241 00:07:13.716 00:50:50.438

2 1 Jack Edmondson Championship E2 00:07:27.991 00:07:23.934 00:07:24.362 00:07:37.972 00:07:27.858 00:07:27.218 00:07:29.022 00:52:18.357

3 6 Jed Etchells Championship E1 00:07:32.419 00:07:37.787 00:07:28.517 00:07:41.227 00:07:22.814 00:07:23.673 00:07:40.943 00:52:47.380

4 19 Alex Walton Championship E3 00:07:38.818 00:07:35.722 00:07:30.106 00:07:49.898 00:07:39.034 00:07:39.191 00:07:41.384 00:53:34.153

5 68 Harry Edmondson Championship E1 00:07:48.401 00:07:39.489 00:07:38.641 00:07:47.982 00:07:44.047 00:07:46.852 00:07:45.300 00:54:10.712

6 26 Aaron Gordon Championship E1 00:07:46.840 00:07:39.704 00:07:40.264 00:07:58.866 00:07:45.766 00:07:46.139 00:07:45.983 00:54:23.562

7 5 Max Ditchfield Championship E1 00:07:45.796 00:07:41.529 00:07:41.009 00:07:52.265 00:07:44.425 00:07:49.855 00:07:57.547 00:54:32.426

8 29 Ricky Wiggins Championship E2 00:07:49.852 00:07:46.474 00:07:49.925 00:08:00.834 00:07:56.629 00:07:57.728 00:08:01.204 00:55:22.646

9 2 Tom Sagar Championship E2 00:07:36.494 00:07:32.227 00:07:30.185 00:07:47.340 00:07:30.235 00:10:03.892 00:07:39.504 00:55:39.877

10 27 Charlie Chater Championship E1 00:07:48.227 00:07:51.060 00:07:54.520 00:08:08.471 00:07:58.652 00:07:59.126 00:08:03.600 00:55:43.656

11 3 Jordan Scott Championship E3 00:08:07.244 00:07:54.027 00:07:51.052 00:08:09.235 00:08:02.775 00:07:52.167 00:07:57.026 00:55:53.526

12 10 Charlie Evans Championship E2 00:07:54.511 00:07:57.797 00:07:54.068 00:08:07.583 00:08:08.094 00:08:03.714 00:08:05.324 00:56:11.091

13 9 Roger Holland Championship E2 00:08:00.102 00:07:59.254 00:07:58.457 00:08:06.424 00:08:03.914 00:08:06.012 00:08:03.452 00:56:17.615

14 11 Jay Baxendale Championship E1 00:08:33.473 00:08:29.236 00:08:26.922 00:08:44.100 00:08:26.528 00:08:21.865 00:08:40.225 00:59:42.349

1 127 Ash Jones Clubman E3 00:08:10.606 00:08:13.224 00:08:17.311 00:08:21.774 00:08:14.331 00:08:15.534 00:08:29.242 00:58:02.022

2 73 Ash Cotterell Clubman E3 00:08:16.097 00:08:18.650 00:08:19.707 00:08:30.083 00:08:26.196 00:08:19.914 00:08:20.447 00:58:31.094

3 111 Adam (Frog) James Clubman E1 00:08:23.801 00:08:22.027 00:08:24.288 00:08:31.909 00:08:25.569 00:08:30.460 00:08:37.528 00:59:15.582

4 86 Ethan Pugh Clubman E2 00:08:36.611 00:08:38.325 00:08:28.948 00:08:29.362 00:08:29.033 00:08:30.826 00:08:34.751 00:59:47.856

5 14 Jacob James Clubman E2 00:08:35.153 00:08:32.502 00:08:32.166 00:08:35.864 00:08:31.778 00:08:34.571 00:08:39.095 01:00:01.129

6 76 Thomas White Clubman E3 00:08:48.891 00:08:42.902 00:08:33.676 00:08:36.013 00:08:32.552 00:08:37.394 00:08:35.849 01:00:27.277

7 70 William Trigg Clubman E2 00:08:45.465 00:08:44.806 00:08:45.146 00:08:59.261 00:08:56.278 00:08:50.707 00:08:51.814 01:01:53.477

8 80 Freddie Davis Clubman E1 00:08:41.344 00:08:46.924 00:08:40.517 00:09:26.283 00:08:50.762 00:08:43.089 00:08:55.555 01:02:04.474

9 62 Stuart King Clubman E1 00:08:52.311 00:08:51.313 00:08:54.919 00:08:44.618 00:08:43.022 00:08:53.328 00:09:06.503 01:02:06.014

10 56 Scott Hipwell Clubman E1 00:08:55.635 00:08:49.483 00:08:41.791 00:08:57.583 00:08:56.694 00:08:49.790 00:09:03.161 01:02:14.137

11 71 John Stanley Clubman E1 00:08:39.564 00:08:35.598 00:08:40.134 00:10:07.309 00:08:54.780 00:08:52.912 00:09:00.727 01:02:51.024

12 79 Max Agar Clubman E1 00:09:11.531 00:09:02.012 00:08:47.759 00:09:09.551 00:09:00.424 00:08:52.564 00:08:48.403 01:02:52.244

13 43 Morgan Lewis Clubman E1 00:08:51.287 00:09:36.140 00:08:58.214 00:08:52.688 00:08:50.825 00:08:50.880 00:08:58.571 01:02:58.605

14 63 Nathan Baggott Clubman E! 00:08:47.806 00:08:43.912 00:08:35.290 00:11:15.084 00:08:40.691 00:08:44.892 00:08:49.525 01:03:37.200

15 89 Olly Ray Clubman E1 00:09:10.433 00:09:05.529 00:09:06.976 00:09:09.032 00:09:00.160 00:09:14.060 00:09:11.121 01:03:57.311

16 125 Rhys Davies Clubman E2 00:09:19.296 00:09:07.710 00:09:08.419 00:09:26.470 00:09:16.721 00:09:28.480 00:09:36.738 01:05:23.834

17 90 Malcolm Summers Clubman E2 00:09:11.544 00:09:06.762 00:09:09.064 00:09:31.786 00:09:24.687 00:09:33.923 00:09:28.737 01:05:26.503

18 65 Carl Thomas Clubman E1 00:09:08.037 00:09:14.412 00:09:06.974 00:09:08.826 00:09:27.006 00:09:55.627 00:09:26.202 01:05:27.084

19 123 James Francis Clubman E2 00:09:06.928 00:09:16.623 00:09:20.893 00:09:18.750 00:09:35.522 00:09:29.304 00:09:30.958 01:05:38.978

20 126 Matthew Coles Clubman E3 00:09:25.156 00:09:27.955 00:09:25.084 00:09:15.920 00:09:19.214 00:09:23.507 00:09:26.538 01:05:43.374

21 124 Tom Cadwallader Clubman E2 00:09:12.997 00:09:15.984 00:09:14.834 00:09:46.764 00:09:12.420 00:09:25.015 00:09:47.599 01:05:55.613

22 69 Nathan Cooke Clubman E2 00:09:50.364 00:09:33.072 00:09:35.830 00:09:34.230 00:09:36.211 00:09:36.461 00:09:46.280 01:07:32.448

23 128 Ronan Boulton Clubman E3 00:09:40.880 00:09:31.151 00:09:37.724 00:09:47.982 00:09:46.645 00:09:53.258 00:09:43.701 01:08:01.341

24 98 Sam Bickford Clubman E1 00:09:32.684 00:09:44.110 00:09:48.551 00:09:38.412 00:09:38.310 00:09:56.668 00:09:57.853 01:08:16.588

25 122 Huw Jones Clubman E1 00:09:47.035 00:09:35.865 00:09:52.815 00:09:51.365 00:09:43.709 00:09:58.015 00:10:02.462 01:08:51.266

dnf 59 Stuart Williams Clubman E1 00:09:42.240 00:09:36.553 00:09:42.952 dns dns dns dns 00:29:01.745

1 39 Jack Rowland Expert E2 00:07:50.434 00:07:40.739 00:07:40.319 00:07:55.088 00:07:47.674 00:07:50.560 00:07:53.344 00:54:38.158

2 24 Ryan Crowder Expert E1 00:07:50.082 00:07:54.306 00:07:46.402 00:07:49.307 00:07:50.655 00:07:48.095 00:07:49.036 00:54:47.883

3 16 Ben Clark Expert E2 00:07:54.017 00:07:50.426 00:07:46.521 00:07:58.275 00:07:48.441 00:07:47.190 00:07:47.594 00:54:52.464

4 17 Jack Spencer Expert E3 00:07:46.283 00:07:45.783 00:07:51.835 00:08:04.275 00:07:54.918 00:07:49.682 00:07:48.016 00:55:00.792

5 46 Harry Houghton Expert E3 00:07:51.359 00:07:46.514 00:07:54.775 00:07:58.779 00:07:53.152 00:07:50.019 00:07:56.442 00:55:11.040

6 33 Alfie Webb Expert E1 00:07:59.843 00:07:59.424 00:07:56.929 00:08:04.509 00:07:56.294 00:07:52.755 00:07:57.606 00:55:47.360

7 37 Jack Cadwallader Expert E2 00:07:53.700 00:07:49.570 00:07:47.684 00:08:06.692 00:08:07.447 00:08:01.661 00:08:01.390 00:55:48.144

8 23 Cole Cookland Expert E1 00:07:56.094 00:07:54.217 00:07:47.144 00:08:07.688 00:08:00.524 00:08:06.718 00:08:04.683 00:55:57.068

9 13 James Dabill Expert E3 00:07:53.107 00:07:50.565 00:07:55.670 00:08:15.491 00:07:58.971 00:08:04.970 00:08:02.917 00:56:01.691

10 8 Sam Davies Expert E1 00:08:01.326 00:07:53.208 00:08:21.811 00:07:58.859 00:07:51.039 00:07:47.853 00:08:09.383 00:56:03.479

11 25 Shaun Buchan Expert E2 00:07:57.134 00:07:55.593 00:07:51.340 00:08:03.011 00:08:00.490 00:08:12.238 00:08:18.734 00:56:18.540

12 22 Robert Crayston Expert E2 00:08:09.735 00:07:57.433 00:07:53.620 00:08:07.017 00:07:59.193 00:08:13.924 00:08:07.425 00:56:28.347

13 31 Jack Price Expert E2 00:08:02.070 00:08:02.895 00:07:56.620 00:08:05.605 00:08:01.271 00:08:13.661 00:08:06.282 00:56:28.404

14 47 Callum Green Expert E2 00:08:10.255 00:08:11.017 00:08:05.507 00:08:08.269 00:08:03.598 00:08:01.181 00:08:03.433 00:56:43.260

15 35 Kieron McAvoy Expert E2 00:08:08.446 00:08:07.617 00:08:06.329 00:08:09.856 00:08:05.537 00:08:05.231 00:08:07.812 00:56:50.828

16 49 Samuel Hughes Expert E2 00:08:04.533 00:07:55.268 00:07:52.422 00:08:17.767 00:08:12.806 00:08:06.978 00:08:21.904 00:56:51.678

17 20 Will Keenan Expert E2 00:08:04.908 00:08:06.942 00:08:09.964 00:08:08.949 00:07:58.925 00:08:13.482 00:08:09.987 00:56:53.157

18 21 Christopher Windle Expert E3 00:08:03.611 00:08:15.117 00:08:03.933 00:08:21.483 00:08:12.096 00:08:10.582 00:08:18.454 00:57:25.276

19 44 James Palmer Expert E1 00:08:14.682 00:08:23.324 00:08:14.969 00:08:16.607 00:08:14.939 00:08:13.431 00:08:10.765 00:57:48.717

20 53 Richard Ely Expert E2 00:08:11.553 00:08:13.861 00:08:13.833 00:08:20.264 00:08:22.406 00:08:17.260 00:08:17.582 00:57:56.759

21 15 Jack Ditchfield Expert E1 00:08:18.571 00:08:14.353 00:08:04.677 00:08:11.956 00:08:29.183 00:08:28.000 00:08:20.855 00:58:07.595

22 40 Archie Collier Expert E1 00:08:10.991 00:08:09.482 00:08:05.136 00:09:05.783 00:08:19.246 00:08:22.414 00:08:28.375 00:58:41.427

23 67 Arran Wells Expert E2 00:08:22.208 00:08:27.857 00:08:26.611 00:08:24.427 00:08:27.889 00:08:20.171 00:08:17.115 00:58:46.278

24 84 Matthew Harries Expert E2 00:08:17.128 00:08:21.484 00:08:16.483 00:08:20.999 00:08:42.973 00:08:28.926 00:08:21.955 00:58:49.948

25 28 Kyle Lane Expert E1 00:08:23.917 00:08:09.681 00:08:05.510 00:08:09.545 00:08:15.415 00:08:07.454 00:09:53.673 00:59:05.195

26 36 Sion Hughes Expert E2 00:08:37.600 00:08:39.609 00:08:28.697 00:08:29.273 00:08:29.725 00:08:25.512 00:08:25.581 00:59:35.997

27 60 Ashley Maller Expert E3 00:08:21.435 00:09:14.790 00:08:19.384 00:08:27.893 00:08:35.268 00:08:28.306 00:08:28.820 00:59:55.896

28 66 Dawson Marriott Expert E2 00:08:30.384 00:08:26.835 00:08:34.860 00:08:45.771 00:08:34.081 00:08:37.942 00:08:36.999 01:00:06.872

1 83 Leonni Tighe Ladies 00:09:09.494 00:09:20.074 00:09:20.454 00:09:30.940 00:09:26.061 00:09:35.273 00:09:26.103 01:05:48.399

2 30 Gabbi Hamlet Ladies 00:09:54.321 00:09:35.506 00:09:37.691 00:10:13.437 00:09:50.973 00:09:52.164 00:09:57.465 01:09:01.557

3 115 Megan Wilson Ladies 00:09:55.415 00:09:57.215 00:10:00.627 00:10:02.985 00:09:57.907 00:09:50.309 00:10:07.449 01:09:51.907

4 82 Ellie Cooke Ladies 00:09:50.288 00:09:57.678 00:10:13.477 00:10:01.811 00:10:07.892 00:10:09.505 00:10:21.574 01:10:42.225

5 103 Abbie Piggott Ladies 00:10:40.576 00:10:04.879 00:11:03.568 00:10:59.156 00:10:40.431 00:10:43.477 00:10:58.317 01:15:10.404

dnf 95 Stefanie Jewell Ladies 00:10:22.636 00:09:58.419 00:10:52.147 00:10:55.263 dns dns dns 00:42:08.465

1 97 Ollie Samways Sportsman 00:09:29.053 00:09:15.384 00:08:57.216 00:08:45.934 00:08:40.236 00:08:48.611 00:09:01.309 01:02:57.743

2 96 Kai Lewis Tinker Sportsman 00:09:07.267 00:09:13.153 00:09:04.883 00:09:29.067 00:09:21.290 00:09:36.781 00:09:17.954 01:05:10.395
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3 57 Billy Austin Sportsman 00:09:14.791 00:09:16.092 00:09:11.417 00:09:19.303 00:09:26.239 00:09:32.781 00:09:21.287 01:05:21.910

4 114 Jonn Roberts Sportsman 00:09:59.395 00:09:33.774 00:09:49.211 00:09:31.494 00:09:18.313 00:09:18.578 00:09:28.838 01:06:59.603

5 93 Jadyn Giles Sportsman 00:09:24.014 00:10:07.031 00:10:09.170 00:09:38.017 00:09:22.977 00:09:29.600 00:09:25.325 01:07:36.134

6 130 Kris Ankritt Sportsman 00:10:12.771 00:09:55.237 00:10:06.961 00:10:05.110 00:10:06.313 00:10:06.368 00:10:08.281 01:10:41.041

7 106 Gareth Skelton Sportsman 00:10:25.559 00:10:04.683 00:10:39.631 00:10:33.271 00:10:49.705 00:10:29.103 00:10:37.497 01:13:39.449

8 113 Greg Shore Sportsman 00:10:41.868 00:11:24.104 00:11:12.677 00:12:11.148 00:10:22.212 00:10:42.007 00:10:58.340 01:17:32.356

dnf 118 Jake Poole Sportsman 00:09:15.275 00:09:14.806 00:09:20.949 00:09:11.992 00:09:19.044 dnf dns 00:46:22.066

1 50 Sion Evans Under 16 00:08:22.934 00:08:13.756 00:08:12.813 00:08:27.607 00:08:10.346 00:08:18.737 00:08:27.150 00:58:13.343

2 88 Jack Keenan Under 16 00:08:10.349 00:08:43.860 00:08:14.214 00:08:26.993 00:08:16.293 00:08:15.412 00:08:20.519 00:58:27.640

3 116 Henry Life Under 16 00:08:20.317 00:08:26.117 00:08:19.357 00:08:29.920 00:08:25.309 00:08:31.866 00:09:13.627 00:59:46.513

4 120 Jack Sandland Under 16 00:08:27.556 00:08:28.785 00:08:40.499 00:08:42.283 00:08:32.385 00:08:40.990 00:08:41.194 01:00:13.692

5 78 Roan Delaney Under 16 00:08:32.900 00:08:36.015 00:09:16.502 00:08:52.937 00:08:40.645 00:08:44.114 00:08:37.869 01:01:20.982

6 38 Rhydian Rees Under 16 00:09:11.902 00:08:57.843 00:08:48.640 00:09:02.922 00:08:49.409 00:08:46.675 00:08:43.587 01:02:20.978

7 101 Dewi Little Under 16 00:09:02.220 00:09:06.866 00:09:06.398 00:09:00.877 00:09:34.205 00:09:13.592 00:09:18.693 01:04:22.851

8 34 Antonio Taylor Under 16 00:09:13.789 00:09:16.047 00:09:15.670 00:09:10.557 00:09:48.111 00:09:13.682 00:09:53.884 01:05:51.740

9 104 Will Barnett Under 16 00:09:44.452 00:09:37.070 00:09:39.233 00:09:58.020 00:09:40.756 00:09:46.697 00:09:51.944 01:08:18.172

10 102 Rees Jones Under 16 00:09:23.193 00:09:29.095 00:09:41.870 00:09:24.696 00:10:00.630 00:10:40.911 00:10:16.206 01:08:56.601

11 117 Alfie Davies Under 16 00:09:36.626 00:09:35.527 00:10:09.619 00:10:14.833 00:09:43.760 00:10:50.061 00:10:21.169 01:10:31.595

12 107 Dylan Tinker Under 16 00:09:47.327 00:09:59.813 00:10:52.786 00:10:01.394 00:10:27.821 00:09:58.728 00:10:01.513 01:11:09.382

13 72 Jake Trawford Under 16 00:10:04.045 00:09:48.962 00:10:08.911 00:10:51.087 00:10:01.091 00:10:03.671 00:10:18.356 01:11:16.123

14 92 Tomos Jones Under 16 00:10:17.583 00:10:14.339 00:10:47.356 00:10:29.290 00:10:17.591 00:10:17.074 00:10:20.882 01:12:44.115

15 91 Harry Best Under 16 00:11:54.768 00:11:27.195 00:12:37.768 00:11:51.777 00:12:01.822 00:12:38.638 00:12:59.643 01:25:31.611

dnf 112 Will Life Under 16 00:14:41.558 00:12:40.871 00:18:43.047 dns dns dns dns 00:46:05.476

1 110 Arran Crowder Vets 00:08:25.015 00:08:23.047 00:08:23.596 00:08:27.951 00:08:25.061 00:08:24.606 00:08:20.797 00:58:50.073

2 45 Paul Herbert Vets 00:08:16.188 00:08:17.859 00:08:27.672 00:08:29.480 00:08:30.950 00:08:26.841 00:08:31.245 00:59:00.235

3 54 Adam Smith Vets 00:08:28.603 00:08:35.194 00:08:35.710 00:08:40.969 00:08:39.181 00:08:49.462 00:08:42.715 01:00:31.834

4 48 Karl Greenall Vets 00:09:06.955 00:08:44.328 00:09:01.601 00:09:24.377 00:08:55.504 00:08:54.307 00:09:03.259 01:03:10.331

5 121 Allan Price Vets 00:09:13.653 00:09:28.781 00:09:29.426 00:09:35.159 00:09:33.828 00:09:32.627 00:09:43.109 01:06:36.583

6 74 Richard Alldred Vets 00:13:43.892 00:10:30.288 00:11:06.245 00:10:01.295 00:09:37.991 00:10:35.731 00:10:18.406 01:15:53.848

dnf 51 Stewart Jarvis Vets 00:10:09.012 00:09:52.238 dns dns dns dns dns 00:20:01.250

dnf 99 Phil Hardy Vets 00:10:13.215 00:10:48.226 00:10:41.723 00:10:22.821 dns dns dns 00:42:05.985


